

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 317/2023
CM No. 777/2023

Shiv Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Commissioner, Jammu Municipal
Corporation Jammu and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.02.2023

Issue notice to the respondents in the main writ petition as well as in the connected CM. मन्वमेव जयते

Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents to file reply/response within a period of four weeks. He is also directed to produce record of the enquiry as well along with the reply/response.

List this case on 31.03.2023.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
16.02.2023
Muneesh