

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 317/2023

Shiv Kumar

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

**Vs**

Commissioner JMC & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(14.10.2024)**

01. Reply stands filed.
02. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to produce record of the enquiry in terms of order dated 16.02.2023 on the next date of hearing.
03. List on 29.11.2024.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**14.10.2024**  
Vijay