

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 317/2023

Shiv Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Commissioner Jammu
Municipal Corporation Jammu
and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

19.08.2025

Objections/ reply is stated to have been file by learned counsel for the respondents, however, the same is not on record.

Registry/Office of this Court is directed to trace-out, digitize, scan the objections so filed and place it on record by the next date of hearing.

List on 04.11.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

19.08.2025

AMIT