

Sr. No. 84

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:-WP(C) No. 317/2023

Shiv Kumar

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Through:- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.
Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation,
Jammu and ors.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through:- Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.12.2025

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Admit.
3. Issue post-admission notice.
4. Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate waives notice on behalf of the respondents. Counter be filed within four weeks.
5. List on **30.01.2026**.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.12.2025
Ram Krishan