

Regular List
Serial No. 22

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 317/2023

Shiv Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.
Vs

Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation
Jammu & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(30.01.2026)

- 01.** None appears for the parties. Await appearance.
- 02.** Adjourned.
- 03.** Be listed on **01.04.2026**.
- 04.** In the meantime, the respondents shall file counter affidavit.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
30.01.2026

Shivalee